

1
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 239 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

U. SAKTHI VEERALAKSHMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVKUMAR .S Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr.S.Muthu Krishnan, Adv.
Mr.K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in M.P.No.879 of 2011 titled "Shivkumar S. Vs. Smt.U.Sakthi Veeralakshmi", pending on the file of the Court of Civil Judge (S.D.) at Kalyan, Mumbai, until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master